



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Alyssa Campbell, Inland Marketing & Communications, Inc. (630) 218-2887 or alyssa.campbell@inlandgroup.com

Inland Securities Corporation Appoints New Senior Vice President – Investment Product Research

OAK BROOK, III. (October 4, 2016) – Inland Securities Corporation ("the Company"), the exclusive dealer-manager and placement agent for real estate investment programs sponsored by Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation and Inland Private Capital Corporation, announced today that Denise Faber has joined the company as Senior Vice President – Investment Product Research. In this new role, Faber will be responsible for the due diligence of all investment products distributed by Inland Securities Corporation and will be a subject matter expert available to support the Company's sales efforts at the industry, broker-dealer and wholesaler levels.

"Denise brings more than a decade of talent and investment product knowledge to our growing Inland Securities Corporation team, and I am thrilled to be working with her," said Michael Ezzell, chief executive officer of Inland Securities Corporation. "Her expertise and industry involvement has earned her a reputation as a highly regarded industry leader. As we further execute our long-term strategic goals, Denise will be integral to our product creation, launch and sales efforts."

Faber comes to Inland Securities Corporation from Advisor Group, where she served as Vice President – Director of Investment Research. During her 10-year tenure, she was responsible for a team that evaluated all investment products available on the Advisor Group platform and building a mutual fund recommended list. Faber has also held positions with John Hancock Financial, where she focused on mutual funds.

Faber is a CFA® Charterholder and recently served on the Board of Directors of the Investment Program Association. She received a Master of Science degree in Finance from Northeastern University and a Bachelor of Science degree in Accounting from the University of Maine. Faber also holds Series 7 and 66 securities licenses.

###

About Inland Securities Corporation

Inland Securities Corporation, member FINRA/SIPC, is the exclusive dealer manager and placement agent for real estate investment programs offered by Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation and Inland Private Capital Corporation. "Inland" refers to some or all of the entities that are part of The Inland Real Estate Group of Companies, Inc. which is comprised of independent legal entities, some of which may be affiliates, share some common ownership or have been sponsored and managed by subsidiaries of Inland Investments. Additional information is available at www.inland-investments.com.